Delivery Instructions for Junior Achievement of Arizona

Please notify Amy Schaefer, amys@jaaz.org, before initiating a donation.

DTC ELIGIBLE SECURITIES (e.g., shares of stock, ACAT eligible mutual funds):

Deliver via DTC to: Northern Trust Securities Inc, Chicago, IL Participant No. 0226 FBO NT2125907, Junior Achievement of Arizona

FEDERAL RESERVE BOOK ENTRY SECURITIES (e.g., U.S. Treasury Bonds):

Deliver via FED to: Bk of NYC/NRS ABA # 021000018 FBO NT2125907, Junior Achievement of Arizona

MUTUAL FUNDS that are not ACAT eligible:

You must contact Northern Trust for customized instructions <u>prior</u> to initiating any non-ACAT mutual fund gift at wrfia@ntrs.com

Foreign Securities:

You must contact Northern Trust for customized instructions <u>prior</u> to initiating the gift at wrfia@ntrs.com

CASH:

By Check: Send to the Northern Trust physical address shown below. Check should be made payable to 'Junior Achievement of Arizona' or similar

Northern Trust Attn: FIA 2398 E Camelback Rd #1100 Phoenix, AZ 85016

By Wire: Northern Trust, Chicago, IL

ABA # 071000152

FC: #5186011000, Master Trust Wire Account FFC: 44-14746, Junior Achievement of Arizona

By ACH: Northern Trust, Chicago, IL

ABA # 071000152

TR44-14746 (MUST include the 'TR' and dash '-')

Junior Achievement of Arizona